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West Chiltington & Thakeham CC - Sunday Xl Vs The Buccaneers - 1st Xl

Type Friendly
Ground West Chiltington Recreation Ground
Toss The Buccaneers - 1st XI won the toss and elected to bat

Result Summary

Result: The Buccaneers - 1st XI - Won

Score
Total Points

Batting
Name

James Marsh
E Kalidasan
Jack Reimoser
R Rydon

M Suttont
Ludo Milne
Miles Willard
Jago Woolven
Josh Strefner
Jack Barnes
Fred North
Extras

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper

West Chiltington & Thakeham CC - Sunday XI
232-8 (35.0 overs)

How Out
ct Tom Page

ct Zach Alun-Jones
ct Benji Jackson

ct Tom Page

ct Charlie Woodage
ct Tom Page

not out

ct Tom Saunders
not out

did not bat

b (13), Ib (2), w (10), nb (2)

The Buccaneers

The Buccaneers - 1st XI
250-8 (35.0 overs) 'b' 't'

0

Bowler

Terry Beeks
Tom Saunders
Billy Barnes
Benji Jackson
Billy Barnes
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b Billy Barnes

Zach Alun-Jones
Charlie Woodage

Rules Type

Date

Start Time

Standard

Sunday 20th July 2025

14:00

Runs

27
33
36
20
32
60

1

0
13

1

27

Total 250
Wickets 8
Overs 35.0
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Balls

15
37
59
29
27
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Fall of Wickets : 47-1 James Marsh (E Kalidasan-15*); 89-2 E Kalidasan (Jack Reimoser-16*); 133-3 R Rydon (Jack Reimoser-36*); 133-4 Jack Reimoser (M Sutton-0*); 206-5 M Sutton (Ludo Milne-36*); 228-6 Miles Willard

(Ludo Milne-56*); 232-7 Ludo Milne (Jago Woolven-0*); 249-8 Josh Strefner (Jago Woolven-0*);

* = not out batter
Bowling

Bowler

Charlie Woodage
Zach Alun-Jones
Terry Beeks

Tom Saunders
Billy Barnes
Benji Jackson

Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets

Total

Batting
Name

Aston Stuartt
Tom Page

Jack Allen

Zach Alun-Jones
Tom Saunders
George Bryans
Beniji Jackson
Terry Beeks*
Adam Trees
Billy Barnes
Charlie Woodage
Extras

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper

How Out

ct Miles Willard
ct Josh Strefner
ct Jack Barnes

ct Jack Barnes

not out

ct Ludo Milne

ct Josh Strefner
not out

did not bat

b (10), w (5), nb (5)

Overs

7.0
6.0
7.0
5.0
6.0
4.0

35

West Chiltington & Thakeham CC

Bowler

Jago Woolven
Jago Woolven
Jago Woolven
Fred North

R Rydon
Miles Willard
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Miles Willard
Ludo Milne

T T
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Runs

30
53
33
25
63
31
15
250

Wickets
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Runs

16
0
5

16

40

26

56
1

51
1

20

Total 232
Wickets 8
Overs 35.0

Wides
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Balls
27

20
28
36
25
4

26

Fall of Wickets : 0-1 Tom Page (Aston Stuart-0*); 15-2 Jack Allen (Aston Stuart-8*); 24-3 Aston Stuart (Zach Alun-Jones-1*); 59-4 Zach Alun-Jones (Tom Saunders-15*); 109-5 George Bryans (Tom Saunders-36*); 113-6 Tom

Saunders (Benji Jackson-0*); 116-7 Terry Beeks (Benji Jackson-2*); 221-8 Adam Trees (Benji Jackson-46%);

* = not out batter
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Bowling

Bowler Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Wides No Balls
Jack Barnes 5.0 1 17 0 2 0
Jago Woolven 5.0 2 8 3 0 0
Josh Strefner 3.0 0 19 0 0 0
Fred North 4.0 0 19 1 2 0
R Rydon 7.0 0 49 1 0 1
Miles Willard 4.0 0 32 2 0 0
James Marsh 3.0 0 25 0 0 0
E Kalidasan 1.0 0 30 0 0 3
Ludo Milne 3.0 0 23 1 1 1
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets 10 0

Total 35 3 232 8 5 5
Match Officials

Umpires

Scorers

Referee
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